
 

 

Golf – 4BBB Stableford 
 

Men A Division - 0-34 GA 
SLOPE 
PC 

SLOPE 
PGC  GA 

SLOPE 
PC 

SLOPE 
PGC 

SLOPE 
ADJ 
PC 

SLOPE 
ADJ 
PGC 

Round 
1 

Round 
2 TOTAL 

John  Forsyth 13.4 13 14 David McCarthy 15.7 16 16 29 30 45   45 

Jason  Barrett 18.7 19 20 Graeme Ferguson 12 12 12 31 32 43   43 

Shaun Ngawini 11.3 11 12 Martin Rudolph 17.4 17 18 28 30 43   43 

Tama Allen 17.5 18 18 Andrew Paulo 11.4 11 12 29 30 39   39 

Chris Small 10.1 10 11 Robert Small 16.2 16 17 26 28 39   39 

Jake  Dew 11.2 11 12 Michael Murphy 12.3 12 13 23 25 38   38 

Gavin Goodall 9.7 9 10 Greg Spraggon 16.2 16 17 25 27 38   38 

Garry Haigh 11.9 12 12 Wayne Harris 15.7 16 16 28 28 38   38 

Geoff Skinner 7.8 7 8 Brad Ward 2.9 2 3 9 11 38   38 

Darren Bensley 5.9 5 6 Reece Langan 20.2 20 21 25 27 37   37 

Shane  Close 17.6 18 19 Staurt Ritchie 5.9 5 6 23 25 37   37 

David  Payne 18.1 18 19 Brendan Smallbone 5.4 5 6 23 25 37   37 

Kurt  Brodie 14.9 15 16 Jake Mitchell 17.5 18 18 33 34 36   36 

Steven  Bennett 23.8 24 25 Dallas O'Riley 9.7 9 10 33 35 36   36 

 



   

 

 

John  Bates 13.9 14 15 Phil Dacey 13.2 13 14 27 29 35   35 

Peter  Bates 10.8 10 11 Robert Sands 18.7 19 20 29 31 34   34 

Paul Chamberlain 1.3 0 1 John Forsyth 13.3 13 14 13 15 33   33 

Colin  Charles 11 11 11 Gavin Klein 10.8 10 11 21 22 33   33 

Chris Kassulke 1.4 1 1 Simon Lamont 15 15 16 16 17 33   33 

Jason Hemopo 13.4 13 14 Elliot Hira 7.5 7 8 20 22 33   33 

Michael Templeton 13.6 13 14 Steven Webster 7.7 7 8 20 22 33   33 

Justin Herbert 14.6 14 15 Blair Milnes 10.5 10 11 24 26 32   32 

Thomas Morgan 20 20 20 David Rogers 7 6 7 26 27 32   32 

Scott Cremer 7.6 7 8 Reima Raijas 13.3 13 14 20 22 32   32 

Phillip Alewood 19 19 20 Ian Gribble 13.2 13 14 32 34 32   32 

Berkley Gowland 6.2 6 6 Rhys White 12.6 12 13 18 19 31   31 

Eimhin Lynam 4.6 4 5 Travis O'Keefe 20.9 21 22 25 27 31   31 

Adam  Chalmers 10.9 11 11 Michael Chalmers 16 16 17 27 28 29   29 

             

Men B Division - 35+              

Grant Kubica 12.2 12 13 David MacDonald 23.1 23 24 35 37 47   47 

Michael Beckett 22.7 23 24 Terry Gusterson 16.6 17 17 40 41 44   44 

Aldo  Constanzo 25.4 26 27 Craig Fogarty 12.1 12 13 37 40 41   41 

Glen  Johns 20.2 20 21 Daniel Schimke 17.4 17 18 37 39 40   40 

David Taylor 19.4 20 20 Matt Taylor 18.9 19 20 39 40 40   40 

Paul Dunn 17.6 18 18 Tim Wilson 17.7 18 19 36 37 39   39 

Nicholas Hayden 20.6 21 22 Brent Smallbone 23.4 24 24 45 46 38   38 

Colin Burton 20 20 21 Peter Price 18.1 18 19 38 40 37   37 

 



   

 

 

Jeff  Gyte 18.7 19 20 Rodd McPherson 18.2 18 19 37 39 36   36 

Gary Kirchhofer 35.9 36 36 Gary Savage 30.3 31 32 67 68 36   36 

Howard Noble 33.7 35 35 Geddes Ruka 20.5 21 21 56 56 36   36 

Joshua Munokoa 4.2 3 4 Bruce Rakei 30.6 31 32 34 36 35   35 

Douglas Garvie 19.4 20 20 Gavin Proctor 16.3 16 17 36 37 35   35 

Michael Caspaney 25.1 26 26 Paul Hoskins 20 25 25 51 51 34   34 

Rick  O'Donnell 26.6 27 28 Jeff Reeves 18.4 18 19 45 47 34   34 

Christopher Davison 19.9 20 21 Paul Hardgrave 22 22 23 42 44 33   33 

David Armstrong 17.5 18 18 Lloyd Armstrong 24.7 25 26 43 44 31   31 

Byron Arnold 19.6 20 20 Matthew Barnard 19.9 20 21 40 41 31   31 

Rima Kaaka 18.4 18 19 Adonis Tepania 18 18 19 36 38 31   31 

Mark Wiggins 23.5 24 25 Russell Wiggins 24.7 25 26 49 51 30   30 

Jeff  Ashton 21.9 22 23 Rob O'Keefe 23.7 24 25 46 48 27   27 

Ron  Roelofs 33.1 34 35 Rick White 19.4 20 20 54 55 27   27 

Alan Ahern 15 15 16 Ian Powel 25.7 26 27 41 43 26   26 

Dion Hita 33.8 35 35 Terua Kihi 12.1 12 13 47 48 23   23 

 



   

 

 

 

Ladies A Division -0-49 GA 
SLOPE 
PC 

SLOPE 
PGC  GA 

SLOPE 
PC 

SLOPE 
PGC 

SLOPE 
ADJ 
PC 

SLOPE 
ADJ 
PGC 

Round 
1 

Round 
2 TOTAL 

                            

Ladies  Division -0-49                 

Suzanne Davy 18.9 22 21 Trish Power 23.3 27 25 49 46 41   41 

Kim Seaman 24 28 26 Paula Walton 18.9 22 21 50 47 39   39 

Fiona Bucci 23.5 27 25 Nola Ryalls 16.9 20 19 47 44 37   37 

Susan Craig 14.7 17 16 Cindy Lawson 18.2 21 20 38 36 36   36 

Helen Slaughter 11.5 14 13 Rebecca Ulcoq 21.5 25 23 39 36 36   36 

Tracy Mepham 22.8 26 25 Julie Rashbrook 20.2 23 22 49 47 33   33 

Sharlene Hellewell 15 18 17 Rachel Venables 20.7 24 23 42 40 32   32 

Ladies B Division - 50+              

Susanne Bargh 25.8 30 28 Lyndall Willgoose 26.2 30 28 60 56 44   44 

Karen  Dodds 27 31 29 Gaye Henderson 24.9 29 27 60 56 43   43 

Rawinia Hayes 19.5 23 21 Zelda Meads 27.8 32 30 55 51 38   38 

Christine Doe 25.2 29 27 Carolyn Ngan 24.2 28 26 57 53 36   36 

Sue Fleiter 28.4 32 31 Kim Renshaw 23.9 27 26 59 57 35   35 

Kirsten Hennessy 35.1 40 38 Angela Lordan 32 36 34 76 72 30   30 

Kristin Masters 35.4 40 38 
Maureen Van 
Maanen 29.4 34 32 74 70 30   30 

Sylvia Jenkins 24.8 28 27 Mandy Laing 33.1 38 36 66 63 27   27 

 

               
 



   

 

 

Mixed A Division - 0-45              

Michael Hadley 16 16 17 Bronwyn Hadley 25.2 29 27 45 44 43   43 

Carl Meyers 16.7 17 17 Laurel Meyers 16.4 19 18 36 35 41   41 

Andrew Gilmore 13.5 13 14 Jill Gilmore 9.4 11 11 24 25 40   40 

Rodney Ramasawmy 10.7 10 11 Janine Craven-Fish 15 18 17 28 28 39   39 

Jason Darlington 11.5 11 12 Leisa Darlington 29.3 33 32 44 44 36   36 

Matthew Brown 6 5 6 Yuki Horiuchi 25.5 29 28 34 34 35   35 

Jim  McKendrick 9.9 9 10 Kim McKendrick 23.4 27 25 36 35 35   35 

Dale  Minette 12.9 13 13 Joyce Minette 18.9 23 21 36 34 35   35 

               

Mixed B Division - 46+              

Carlos Mendoza 16.3 16 17 Karen Mendoza 28.8 33 31 49 48 39   39 

David Slattery 10.5 10 11 Peta-Anne Slattery 42.8 45 45 55 56 38   38 

Chris  Coleman 19.9 20 21 Michelle Coleman 31.4 36 34 56 55 37   37 

Lance Baker 18.2 18 19 Kym Baker 25.4 29 27 47 46 36   36 

Ken Sargeant 19.4 20 20 Frances Macri 26.9 31 29 51 49 36   36 

Damien George 20 20 21 Jodie Elsebach 30.6 35 33 55 54 35   35 

Scott Amstrong 9 9 9 Leanne Balkin 41.5 45 45 54 54 32   32 

Caroline Button 18.2 21 20 Darren Stephen 35.9 36 36 57 56 32   32 

Alan  Steadman 16.1 16 17 Marlene Steadman 29.7 34 32 50 49 30   30 

Darrell Baldwin 25.1 26 26 Christine Mason 33 38 35 64 61 29   29 

 



 

 

Golf – FINAL RESULTS – 4BBB Stableford 
 

Men A Division - 0-34 GA 
SLOPE 
PC 

SLOPE 
PGC  GA 

SLOPE 
PC 

SLOPE 
PGC 

SLOPE 
ADJ 
PC 

SLOPE 
ADJ 
PGC 

Round 
1 

Round 
2 TOTAL 

John  Forsyth 13.4 13 14 David McCarthy 15.7 16 16 29 30 45 44 89 

Jason  Barrett 18.7 19 20 Graeme Ferguson 12 12 13 31 33 43 44 87 

Shaun Ngawini 11.3 11 12 Martin Rudolph 17.4 17 18 28 30 43 42 85 

David  Payne 18.1 18 19 Brendan Smallbone 5.4 5 6 23 25 37 47 84 

Garry Haigh 11.9 12 12 Wayne Harris 15.7 16 16 28 28 38 44 82 

Tama Allen 17.5 18 18 Andrew Paulo 11.4 11 12 29 30 39 42 81 

Jake  Dew 11.2 11 12 Michael Murphy 12.3 12 13 23 25 38 41 79 

Geoff Skinner 7.8 7 8 Brad Ward 2.9 2 3 9 11 38 41 79 

Chris Small 10.1 10 11 Robert Small 16.2 16 17 26 28 39 38 77 

Paul Chamberlain 1.3 0 1 John Forsyth 13.3 13 14 13 15 33 44 77 

Kurt  Brodie 14.9 15 16 Jake Mitchell 17.5 18 18 33 34 36 39 75 

Darren Bensley 5.9 5 6 Reece Langan 20.2 20 21 25 27 37 37 74 

Michael Templeton 13.6 13 14 Steven Webster 7.7 7 8 20 22 33 40 73 

Eimhin Lynam 4.6 4 5 Travis O'Keefe 20.9 21 22 25 27 31 42 73 

 



   

 

 

Gavin Goodall 9.7 9 10 Greg Spraggon 16.2 16 17 25 27 38 33 71 

Thomas Morgan 20 20 20 David Rogers 7 6 7 26 27 32 39 71 

Shane  Close 17.6 18 19 Staurt Ritchie 5.9 5 6 23 25 37 33 70 

John  Bates 13.9 14 15 Phil Dacey 13.2 13 14 27 29 35 35 70 

Peter  Bates 10.8 10 11 Robert Sands 18.7 19 20 29 31 34 36 70 

Colin  Charles 11 11 11 Gavin Klein 10.8 10 11 21 22 33 37 70 

Chris Kassulke 1.4 1 1 Simon Lamont 15 15 16 16 17 33 36 69 

Scott Cremer 7.6 7 8 Reima Raijas 13.3 13 14 20 22 32 37 69 

Berkley Gowland 6.2 6 6 Rhys White 12.6 12 13 18 19 31 37 68 

Steven  Bennett 23.8 24 25 Dallas O'Riley 9.7 9 10 33 35 36 30 66 

Jason Hemopo 13.4 13 14 Elliot Hira 7.5 7 8 20 22 33 31 64 

Adam  Chalmers 10.9 11 11 Michael Chalmers 16 16 17 27 28 29 33 62 

Justin Herbert 14.6 14 15 Blair Milnes 10.5 10 11 24 26 32 29 61 

Phillip Alewood 19 19 20 Ian Gribble 13.2 13 14 32 34 32 39 71 

 

 

Men B Division - 35+              

Grant Kubica 12.2 12 13 David MacDonald 23.1 23 24 35 37 47 55 102 

Michael Beckett 22.7 23 24 Terry Gusterson 16.6 17 17 40 41 44 43 87 

Aldo  Constanzo 25.4 26 27 Craig Fogarty 12.1 12 13 37 40 41 43 84 

Gary Kirchhofer 35.9 36 36 Gary Savage 30.3 31 32 67 68 36 45 81 

Jeff  Gyte 18.7 19 20 Rodd McPherson 18.2 18 19 37 39 36 43 79 

David Taylor 19.4 20 20 Matt Taylor 18.9 19 20 39 40 40 38 78 

Paul Dunn 17.6 18 18 Tim Wilson 17.7 18 19 36 37 39 39 78 

 



   

 

 

 

Nicholas Hayden 20.6 21 22 Brent Smallbone 23.4 24 24 45 46 38 40 78 

Glen  Johns 20.2 20 21 Daniel Schimke 17.4 17 18 37 39 40 37 77 

Rick  O'Donnell 26.6 27 28 Jeff Reeves 18.4 18 19 45 47 34 43 77 

Rima Kaaka 18.4 18 19 Adonis Tepania 18 18 19 36 38 31 44 75 

Christopher Davison 19.9 20 21 Paul Hardgrave 22 22 23 42 44 33 37 70 

Colin Burton 20 20 21 Peter Price 18.1 18 19 38 40 37 32 69 

Michael Caspaney 25.1 26 26 Paul Hoskins 20 25 25 51 51 34 35 69 

Ron  Roelofs 33.1 34 35 Rick White 19.4 20 20 54 55 27 42 69 

Howard Noble 33.7 35 35 Geddes Ruka 20.5 21 21 56 56 36 32 68 

Joshua Munokoa 4.2 3 4 Bruce Rakei 30.6 31 32 34 36 35 33 68 

David Armstrong 17.5 18 18 Lloyd Armstrong 24.7 25 26 43 44 31 37 68 

Mark Wiggins 23.5 24 25 Russell Wiggins 24.7 25 26 49 51 30 38 68 

Jeff  Ashton 21.9 22 23 Rob O'Keefe 23.7 24 25 46 48 27 36 63 

Alan Ahern 15 15 16 Ian Powel 25.7 26 27 41 43 26 37 63 

Dion Hita 33.8 35 35 Terua Kihi 12.1 12 13 47 48 23 40 63 

Byron Arnold 19.6 20 20 Matthew Barnard 19.9 20 21 40 41 31 30 61 

Douglas Garvie 19.4 20 20 Gavin Proctor 16.3 16 17 36 37 35 22 57 

 



   

 

 

 

Ladies A Division -0-49 GA 
SLOPE 
PC 

SLOPE 
PGC  GA 

SLOPE 
PC 

SLOPE 
PGC 

SLOPE 
ADJ 
PC 

SLOPE 
ADJ 
PGC 

Round 
1 

Round 
2 TOTAL 

                            

Ladies  Division -0-49                 

Kim Seaman 24 28 26 Paula Walton 18.9 22 21 50 47 39 39 78 

Suzanne Davy 18.9 22 21 Trish Power 23.3 27 25 49 46 41 36 77 

Helen Slaughter 11.5 14 13 Rebecca Ulcoq 21.5 25 23 39 36 36 40 76 

Sharlene Hellewell 15 18 17 Rachel Venables 20.7 24 23 42 40 32 43 75 

Fiona Bucci 23.5 27 25 Nola Ryalls 16.9 20 19 47 44 37 37 74 

Tracy Mepham 22.8 26 25 Julie Rashbrook 20.2 23 22 49 47 33 39 72 

Susan Craig 14.7 17 16 Cindy Lawson 18.2 21 20 38 36 36 35 71 

 

Ladies B Division - 50+              

Susanne Bargh 25.8 30 28 Lyndall Willgoose 26.2 30 28 60 56 44 37 81 

Rawinia Hayes 19.5 23 21 Zelda Meads 27.8 32 30 55 51 38 40 78 

Christine Doe 25.2 29 27 Carolyn Ngan 24.2 28 26 57 53 36 37 73 

Karen  Dodds 27 31 29 Gaye Henderson 24.9 29 27 60 56 43 30 73 

Sue Fleiter 28.4 32 31 Kim Renshaw 23.9 27 26 59 57 35 35 70 

Sylvia Jenkins 24.8 28 27 Mandy Laing 33.1 38 36 66 63 27 39 66 

Kristin Masters 35.4 40 38 
Maureen Van 
Maanen 29.4 34 32 74 70 30 35 65 

Kirsten Hennessy 35.1 40 38 Angela Lordan 32 36 34 76 72 30 27 57 

               
 



   

 

 

 

Mixed A Division - 0-45              

Matthew Brown 6 5 6 Yuki Horiuchi 25.5 29 28 34 34 35 48 83 

Andrew Gilmore 13.5 13 14 Jill Gilmore 9.4 11 11 24 25 40 43 83 

Rodney Ramasawmy 10.7 10 11 Janine Craven-Fish 15 18 17 28 28 39 41 80 

Carl Meyers 16.7 17 17 Laurel Meyers 16.4 19 18 36 35 41 39 80 

Michael Hadley 16 16 17 Bronwyn Hadley 25.2 29 27 45 44 43 36 79 

Jim  McKendrick 9.9 9 10 Kim McKendrick 23.4 27 25 36 35 35 40 75 

Jason Darlington 11.5 11 12 Leisa Darlington 29.3 33 32 44 44 36 36 72 

Dale  Minette 12.9 13 13 Joyce Minette 18.9 23 21 36 34 35 36 71 

               
 



   

 

 

 

Mixed B Division - 46+              

David Slattery 10.5 10 11 Peta-Anne Slattery 42.8 45 45 55 56 38 48 86 

Carlos Mendoza 16.3 16 17 Karen Mendoza 28.8 33 31 49 48 39 42 81 

Caroline Button 18.2 21 20 Darren Stephen 35.9 36 36 57 56 32 46 78 

Damien George 20 20 21 Jodie Elsebach 30.6 35 33 55 54 35 43 78 

Lance Baker 18.2 18 19 Kym Baker 25.4 29 27 47 46 36 42 78 

Chris  Coleman 19.9 20 21 Michelle Coleman 31.4 36 34 56 55 37 40 77 

Ken Sargeant 19.4 20 20 Frances Macri 26.9 31 29 51 49 36 41 77 

Alan  Steadman 16.1 16 17 Marlene Steadman 29.7 34 32 50 49 30 41 71 

Darrell Baldwin 25.1 26 26 Christine Mason 33 38 35 64 61 29 31 60 

Scott Amstrong 9 9 10 Leanne Balkin 41.5 45 44 54 54 32 26 58 

 



Rank Rep Player R1 R2 Total
1 Michael 

Beckett [2
3]

Tieri GC 36 37 73

2 Rhys 
White [12]

Mount Isa 
GC

34 31 65

3 Mathew 
Stapleton [
3]

Club Bega 28 32 60

4 Paul 
Chamberl
ain* [Scr]

31 29 60

5 Jake 
Mitchell [1
7]

Helensvale 
GC

24 35 59

6 Jonni 
Row [43]

Future Golf 32 25 57

7 Kurt 
Brodie [14]

The Glades 
GC

25 29 54

https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=2
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=2
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=5
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=5
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=5
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=6
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=6
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=7
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=8574010&player=7


Rank Rep Player R1 R2 Total
1 David 

Macdonal
d [23]

Helensvale 
GC

43 43 86

2 Adonis 
Tepania [1
8]

Helensvale 
GC

38 38 76

3 James 
Tepania [1
6]

Helensvale 
GC

30 38 68

4 Bruce 
Rakey* [3
1]

Helensvale 
GC

37 31 68

5 Jake 
Dew [10]

Rockhampto
n GC

28 38 66

6 Rodney 
Ramasaw
my [10]

Glenelg GC 31 35 66

7 Berkley 
Gowland [
5]

Mount Isa 
GC

29 36 65

8 Warwick 
Mordue [6]

Bonville 
International 

GC

30 35 65

9 Brendan 
Smallbone
 [5]

31 34 65

10 Nicholos 
Hayden [2
0]

Palmer 
Colonial

34 30 64

11 Shannon 
Moroney [
17]

Tamborine 
Mountain GC

26 34 60

12 Tim 
Wilson [18
]

Glenelg GC 27 32 59

13 John 
Bobeldyk [
24]

Yeppoon GC 30 27 57

14 Andrew 
Lathouras 
[15]

Sanctuary 
Cove 

Country Club 
- Th

32 25 57

15 David 
Payne [18]

23 31 54

16 Michael 
Murphy [1
2]

Bargara GC 22 31 53

https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=2
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=2
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=2
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=5
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=5
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=6
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=6
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=6
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=7
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=7
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=7
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=8
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=8
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=9
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=9
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=9
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=10
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=10
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=10
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=11
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=11
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=11
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=12
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=12
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=12
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=13
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=13
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=13
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=14
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=14
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=14
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=15
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=15
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=16
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=16
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=16


17 Mathew 
Snell [7]

Mirboo North 
GC

27 26 53

Michael 
Hadley [16
]

Gold Creek 
CC

- - x

https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=17
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=17
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=18
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=18
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616060&player=18


Rank Rep Player R1 R2 Total
1 Jasmin 

Tamayao [
25]

Bribie Island 
GC

19 23 42

2 Natalie 
Rouse [46]

19 14 33

https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616440&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616440&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616440&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616440&player=2
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616440&player=2


Rank Rep Player R1 R2 Total
1 Rima 

Kaaka [17]

Helensvale 
GC

37 37 74

2 Alan 
Ahern [15]

Camden GC 33 40 73

3 Andrew 
Gilmore [1
3]

Charlestown 
GC

31 39 70

4 David 
O'Brien [1
0]

The Grand 
GC

32 35 67

5 N 
Bilson [6]

Pacific 
Harbour Golf 

and CC

33 33 66

6 Ray 
Wenzel [9]

Coolangatta 
& Tweed 

Heads Golf 
C

31 33 64

7 Joshua 
Munokoa [
3]

Mount Isa 
GC

32 32 64

8 Grant 
Kubica [12
]

Kooindah 
Waters GC

28 35 63

9 Gavin 
Wolfe [12]

Easts 
Leisure and 

Golf

24 38 62

10 Matthew 
Roberts [2
1]

Pinjarra GC 32 30 62

11 Denham 
Whitham [
10]

Yeppoon GC 30 31 61

12 Michael 
Newell [Sc
r]

Virginia GC 32 29 61

13 Dean 
Hodges [1
4]

Karuah GC 32 29 61

14 Dave 
Rogers [6]

El Arish GC 27 32 59

15 Luke 
Stubbs [20
]

Easts 
Leisure and 

Golf

29 30 59

https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=2
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=2
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=5
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=5
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=6
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=6
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=7
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=7
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=7
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=8
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=8
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=8
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=9
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=9
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=10
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=10
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=10
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=11
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=11
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=11
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=12
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=12
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=12
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=13
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=13
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=13
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=14
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=14
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=15
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=15
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616138&player=15


16 Paul 
Dunn [17]

Glenelg GC 29 30 59

17 Curt 
Mathews [
4]

Virginia GC 31 27 58

18 Rohan 
Blake [10]

Southern GC 24 33 57

19 Nicholas 
Stewart [S
cr]

Royal 
Sydney GC

24 32 56

20 Richard 
Brewer [28
]

Harrington 
Waters GC

27 29 56

21 Phillip 
Dacey [13]

Carbrook 
GC

29 27 56

22 Greg 
Spraggon [
16]

City GC 25 28 53

23 Scott 
Cremer [7]

Mount Isa 
GC

27 26 53

24 Gavin 
Goodall [9
]

Mount Isa 
GC

29 24 53

25 John 
Bates [13]

Carbrook 
GC

31 22 53

26 Miles 
Studley [1
8]

Bonville 
International 

GC

20 30 50

27 Stuart 
Ritchie [5]

Carbrook 
GC

20 26 46

28 Paul 
Watson [2
3]

Woolooware 
GC

24 22 46

29 Jeff 
Reeves [1
8]

Wolston 
Park GC

26 20 46

30 Phil 
Campbell [
14]

Bonville 
International 

GC

18 24 42

Ray 
Larkin [24]

Links Hope 
Island GC

29 - x
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Rank Rep Player R1 R2 Total
1 Fleur 

King [19]

Ulverstone 
GC

37 33 70

2 Kim 
Seaman [2
4]

Caloundra 
GC

36 30 66

3 Maureen 
Van 
Maanen [3
0]

Club Bega 28 36 64

4 Jill 
Gilmore [1
0]

Charlestown 
GC

29 35 64

5 Paula 
Walton [19
]

Caloundra 
GC

29 35 64

6 Trisha 
Power [24]

Bunbury GC 33 31 64

7 Carolyn 
Campbell [
5]

Maroochy 
River GC

27 32 59

8 Deborah 
Jones [20]

Toronto GC 30 29 59

9 Janet 
Symes [19
]

Benalla GC 25 25 50

10 Therese 
McMahon 
[15]

Leura GC 22 27 49

11 Kim 
Renshaw [
24]

Eastwood 
GC

25 24 49

12 Joyce 
Minette [1
9]

Murrumbidge
e CC

23 24 47

13 Trudi 
Mantell [2
8]

Korumburra 
GC

18 24 42

14 Bron 
Hadley [26
]

Yowani CC 14 15 29

https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=1
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=2
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=2
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=2
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=3
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=4
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=5
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=5
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=5
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=6
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=6
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=7
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=7
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=7
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=8
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=8
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=9
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=9
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=9
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=10
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=10
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=10
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=11
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=11
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=11
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=12
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=12
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=12
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=13
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=13
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=13
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=14
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=14
https://leaderboard.miclub.com.au/scorecard?club=royalpines&leaderboardId=6616526&player=14


Rank Rep Player R1 R2 Total
1 Gary 

Kirchhofer 
[36]

Cooroy GC 39 33 72

2 Ron 
Soparlo* [
16]

36 35 71

3 Dale 
Minette [1
2]

Murrumbidge
e CC

33 37 70

4 Garry 
Haigh [11]

Darwin GC 34 36 70

5 Bradley 
Ward [2]

Nudgee GC 37 33 70

6 Gregory 
Gillard [6]

Toronto GC 36 33 69

7 Martin 
Craig-
Mcfeely [2
5]

Future Golf 36 32 68

8 Roger 
Mai [9]

Wolston 
Park GC

31 34 65

9 Alan 
Steadman 
[15]

Caloundra 
GC

30 34 64

10 David 
McCarthy [
16]

Riverlakes 
GC

31 33 64

11 Craig 
Fogarty [1
2]

Campbelltow
n GC

35 29 64

12 Ron 
Roelofs [3
4]

Tieri GC 35 29 64

13 Russell 
Wiggins [2
5]

Beaudesert 
GC

30 33 63

14 James 
Knowlman
 [18]

Indooroopilly 
GC

31 32 63

15 Neil 
Walker [18
]

Woolooware 
GC

33 29 62

16 Geoffrey 
Skinner [7]

Toowoomba 
GC

29 32 61
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17 Aldo 
Costanzo [
25]

Campbelltow
n GC

31 29 60

18 Terry 
Gusterson 
[16]

Tieri GC 32 28 60

19 John 
Streeton [
16]

Helensvale 
GC

31 28 59

20 Mick 
Caspaney 
[25]

Links Hope 
Island GC

33 26 59

21 Michael 
Templeton
 [13]

Maroochy 
River GC

26 29 55

22 Reima 
Raijas [13]

Mount Isa 
GC

21 33 54

23 Craig 
McGrath [
19]

Thirteenth 
Beach GC

23 31 54

24 Wayne 
Capp [15]

Patterson 
River CC

29 25 54

25 Raymond 
Kiley [18]

Royal 
Canberra 

GC

26 27 53

26 Chris 
Kassulke [
1]

Toowoomba 
GC

26 27 53

27 Peter 
Price [16]

Palm 
Meadows 

Golf Course

28 25 53

28 Mervyn 
Downing [
25]

Calliope GC 28 24 52

29 Jeff 
Ashton [21
]

Toronto GC 31 20 51

30 Chris 
Davison [2
0]

Perth Golf 
Network

26 24 50

31 Malcolm 
Wells [12]

Ulverstone 
GC

19 30 49

32 Shane 
Close [17]

Carbrook 
GC

20 28 48
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33 Mark 
Wiggins [2
4]

Campbelltow
n GC

22 25 47

34 Triharyo 
Indrawan*
 [14]

19 27 46

35 Paul 
Hardgrave 
[22]

Riverlakes 
GC

25 21 46

36 Richard 
White [19]

The SGA 
GC

17 27 44

37 Ian 
Powell [24
]

Campbelltow
n GC

24 19 43

38 Lloyd 
Armstrong 
[25]

Beerwah GC 19 21 40

39 Scott 
Armstrong 
[9]

The SGA 
GC

13 18 31

Rodney 
Mills [16]

Keperra 
Country GC

31 - x

Rick 
O'Donnell 
[26]

Mount 
Warren Park 

GC

19 - x

Gary 
Savage [30
]

Beerwah GC - - x

Murray 
Taylor [10]

Surfers 
Paradise GC

- - x
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Rank Rep Player R1 R2 Total
1 Katy 

Hewitt [11]

Tamborine 
Mountain GC

32 35 67

2 Jacqueline 
Knowlman
 [22]

Indooroopilly 
GC

35 32 67

3 Janine 
Craven-
Fish [15]

McLeod 
Country GC

31 35 66

4 Susan 
Craig [15]

The SGA 
GC

30 31 61

5 Tracy 
Mepham [
23]

Bunbury GC 28 32 60

6 Rawinia 
Hayes [19]

Bunbury GC 29 30 59

7 Gaye 
Henderso
n [25]

Howlong 
Country GC

31 26 57

8 Sue 
Davy [19]

Bunbury GC 28 27 55

9 Roslyn 
Englund [1
1]

Sandy 
Gallop GC

26 27 53

10 Sue 
Fleiter [29]

McLeod 
Country GC

25 26 51

11 Kate 
Carnell [3
7]

Royal 
Canberra 

GC

27 24 51

12 Jacquelyn
ne 
Kilner [30]

Emerald 
Lakes GC

26 22 48

13 Gaye 
Gillard [18
]

Hawks Nest 
GC

23 24 47

14 Marlene 
Steadman 
[29]

Caloundra 
GC

22 23 45

15 Carolyn 
Ngan [25]

Collier Pines 
Ladies GC

23 20 43
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Denise 
Stewart [1
9]

Magenta 
Shores GC

- - x
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Rank Rep Player R1 R2 Total
1 Peter 

Craig [25]

Royal 
Queensland 

GC

37 35 72

2 John 
Forsyth [1
3]

Keperra 
Country GC

36 33 69

3 Simon 
Lamont [1
5]

Nambour 
GC

35 31 66

4 Paul 
Hoskins [2
4]

Thaxted 
Park GC

35 29 64

5 Ray 
Morrow [2
7]

Merewether 
GC

28 32 60

6 Kenneth 
Sargeant [
19]

Wagga 
Wagga CC

34 21 55

7 Colin 
Burton [19
]

Palm 
Meadows 

Golf Course

21 33 54

8 Brent 
Smallbone
 [23]

26 26 52

9 Neil 
Gordon [2
2]

Pacific GC 27 25 52

10 Ronald 
Carney [10
]

Tamworth 
GC

24 26 50

David 
Clarkson [
22]

Roseville GC 26 - x
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Rank Rep Player R1 R2 Total
1 Karren 

Dodds [28]

Howlong 
Country GC

28 31 59

2 Chris 
Doe [26]

Bunbury GC 33 23 56

3 Julie 
Rashbrook
 [21]

Bunbury GC 24 25 49

4 Zelda 
Meads [28
]

Bunbury GC 25 24 49

5 Frances 
Macri [27]

Tuggerah 
Lakes GC

26 22 48

6 Suzanne 
Bargh [26]

Emerald 
Lakes GC

20 24 44

Robyn 
Watt [14]

Waratah GC - x
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Golf – Skins 
 

HOLE 1 – JACKPOT 
HOLE 2 – PPMG SKINS 2 
HOLE 3 – JACKPOT 
HOLE 4 – PPMG SKINS 2 
HOLE 5 – G2D2 
HOLE 6 – CHIX & STIX 
HOLE 7 – JACKPOT 
HOLE 8 – JACKPOT 
HOLE 9 – PPMG SKINS 2 
HOLE 10 – JACKPOT 
HOLE 11 – CHIX & STIX 
HOLE 12 – JACKPOT 
HOLE 13 – JACKPOT 
HOLE 14 – PPMG SKINS 2 
HOLE 15 – WE’VE HADETTE 
HOLE 16 – WE’VE HADETTE 
HOLE 17 – WE’VE HADETTE 
HOLE 18 – PPMG SKINS2 
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